GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

PRESS RELEASE

Subject: JKSSB cautions candidates not to fall prey to the designs of touts & unscrupulous elements.

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) is conducting OMR based objective type written examination for the post of Accounts Assistant (Finance) on **6th of March, 2022** from 12.00 noon to 2.00 p.m.

The aspiring candidates who are scheduled to appear in the aforesaid examination are hereby cautioned against the activities of vested interests and advised not to fall prey to the designs of touts & unscrupulous elements. The candidates who are being approached by such touts/unscrupulous elements in any matter pertaining to recruitments of JKSSB are advised to immediately report about such persons to the JKSSB. The JKSSB will appreciate if specific information about such unscrupulous elements along with evidence is furnished to the Board, enabling it to take appropriate legal action. The identity of such candidates who will report about the unscrupulous elements shall be kept confidential.

Moreover, candidates scheduled to appear in aforesaid examination are also warned to desist from indulging in any unfair means practice like impersonation, carrying of prohibited items, communication device, electronic equipment/ gadget or any other material with the intention of receiving assistance. The candidates found to be attempting / using any unfair means practice during the examination, shall be dealt with strictly as per the provisions of the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (Conduct of Examinations) Regulations, 2013 including debarring of such candidates for appearing in future examinations.

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS

Dated: 04 /03/2022

Controller of Examinations

No. SSB/CoE/PR/2022/2124-26 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information Department J&K, Jammu with the request to publish the Press Release in all the local daily newspapers J&K UT.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board.